FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F 1 1 - 1	8-2004		Docket No.:
Comprise to 4004 07 (exp. 0130/2003)	•	ONLY	276-9001-G
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → → ▼		,	▼ ▼
	861026	ed original docu	iments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving	g party(ies):
Masterchem Brands, Inc.	Nome: Mark	b Y 1 4 4	\ _4
	Name: Master		1 - 10 1
TRADENIA BY CO	Internal Addres		<b>\ \</b>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	3135 Hwy. M	/0 /
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	nin		_ State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: 63052
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Missouri</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	I		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			ri
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
	designation is	omiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic   Yes  N
Execution Date: 10/7/2004 Effective Date: March 16, 2004	(Designations must Additional name(s)		
(A Application promote or (a) an excitate time promote or (a)	, tadita na natio(o)	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<b>5 -</b>		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)			egistration No.(s)
78/170822 78/477858	2803647 1624325 2		1566663 1889547
78/488407			1689740
Additional number	ers 🗵 Yes 🗌 No	)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	f applications ar	nd 20
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations inv	olved:	20
Name: Leon E. Redman			
Internal Address: <u>Masco Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ \$515.00
internal Address. <u>Wasto Corporation</u>	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized	to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
	13-1981		
City: <u>Taylor</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>			
	OT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info</li></ol>	rmation is true and corr	ect and anv atta	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Leon E. Redman	2/1/	Q.	Pat. 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing 78170822  10/18/2004 DBYINE 00000049 131961 76170822 Total number of pages included the pages in p	Signature		Date
Total number of pages includ	-		
I WE TO THE TENTH OF THE TENTH	rdation Services		
P.O. Box 1450, Alex	andria, VA 22313-1450	ic <del>e</del>	

В.	Additional Trademark Registration No
	2637211
	2235303
	2019330
	2174959
	2556520
	1891887
	1698666
	2221465

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Masterchem Brands, Inc., a Missouri corporation, at 3135 Highway M., Imperial, MO 63052 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective March 16, 2004, to Masterchem Industries LLC, a Missouri corporation, at 3135 Highway M., Imperial, MO 63052 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

The marks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration identified in Attachment A hereto; and

Any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers, effective March 16, 2004, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Dated: October 7, 2004

Assignor

Robert B. Rosowski

Its Vice President

County of Wayne	)	
	)	
State of Michigan	)	

On this 7th day of October, 2004, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Robert B. Rosowski, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Barbara a. Prindiville
Notary Public

BARBABA A. PRINDMILLE MOVINGA MUBUK ISA ISB CO., MI UM DE VERSENDE ENGRES 044 9, 2008

MarkName	ApplicationNumber	Registration Number
CountryName	ApplicationDate	Registration Date
CASUAL COLORS United States	78/133462 6/5/2002	2803647 1/6/2004
DUCKSBACK United States	73/778231 2/2/1989	1624325 11/27/1990
DUCKSBACK AND DESIGN United States	74/169725 5/24/1991	1685910 5/12/1992
GLASSGUARD United States	75/681365 4/13/1999	2335641 3/28/2000
HAMMERITE United States	73/501567 9/28/1984	1368494 11/5/1985
KILZ United States	73/778233 2/2/1989	1566663 11/21/1989
KILZ United States	78/170822 10/3/2002	
KILZ 2 United States	74/513711 4/18/1994	1889547 4/18/1995

MarkName	Applicati	ApplicationNumber	RegistrationNumber
CountryName	Applica	ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate
KILZ AND DESIGN	74/1	74/169723	1689740
United States		5/24/1991	6/2/1992
KILZ ODORLESS	76/2:	76/288163	2637211
United States	7/20	7/20/2001	10/15/2002
KILZ ULTRA	75/3:	75/330415	2235303
United States		7/25/1997	3/23/1999
KWIK-START United States	78/47	78/477858 9/2/2004	
M AND DESIGN	78/48	78/488407	
United States	9/23	9/23/2004	
MASTERCHEM	75/04	75/044621	2019330
United States	171/1	1/17/1996	11/26/1996
ONE STEP AND THE RUST IS HISTORY		75/312899	2174959
United States		6/23/1997	7/21/1998
RUST CAP	75/65	75/652944	2556520
United States	3/3/1	3/3/1999	4/2/2002

ountry Name	ApplicationNumber ApplicationDate	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber ApplicationDate RegistrationDate
SUN LOGO United States	74/513710 4/18/1994	1891887 5/2/1995
TOTAL ONE United States	74/169703 5/24/1991	1698666 7/7/1992
TOTAL WOOD FINISH United States	75/380500 10/28/1997	2221465 2/2/1999
UPSHOT United States	74/522057 5/5/1994	1977205 5/28/1996

RECORDED: 10/12/2004